THE LATE DIEGO NUESTRO AUSTRIA WHO DIED 
ON DECEMBER 11, 2018 AT TRECE MARTIRES CITY, 
CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, COVERED BY 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-27114, SITU-
ATED IN THE BRGY. OF AGUADO, MUNICIPALITY OF 
TRECE MARTIRES, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, CONTAIN-
ING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY-SEVEN (1,247) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDI-
CIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED 
BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. FE B. AÑONUEVO, 
UNDER DOC. NO. 222 PAGE NO. 45 BOOK NO. 181, 
SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE JUNE 11, 2025

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE 
OF DECEASED PERSON PAUL ORENCIA WITH

[...]

AND JACINTO BUENAVENTURA WHO DIED ON 
MAY 7, 2005 AT IMUS, CAVITE, AND SEPTEMBER 17, 
2015 AT LAS PIÑAS, METRO MANILA, LEFT A PARCEL 
OF LAND, SITUATED AT BRGY. MEDICION I, IMUS, 
CAVITE, COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF 
TITLE NO. 930166, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (1,621) 
SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED 
AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY 
PUBLIC ATTY. FE B. AÑONUEVO, UNDER DOC. NO. 
209 PAGE NO. 42 BOOK NO. 187, SERIES OF 2026, 
NOTARIZED DATE JANUARY 6, 2026

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE 
OF THE LATE FELIX NOCIDAL HERRERA

[...]

GUTIERREZ WHO DIED ON JUNE 12, 
1996 IN MANILA AND AUGUST 20, 2014 IN GENERAL 
TRIAS CITY, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF 
LAND, SITUATED MUNICIPALITY OF TANZA, PROV-
INCE OF CAVITE, COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFI-
CATE OF TITLE NO. T-53326, CONTAINING AN AREA 
OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN (216) SQUARE METERS, 
EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, 
EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. BER-
NARDO V. DE LEON JR., UNDER DOC. NO. 84 PAGE 
NO. 18 BOOK NO. IV, SERIES OF 2022, NOTARIZED 
DATE JULY 4, 2022

ADDENDUM TO THE EXTRA JUDICIAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE OF THE DECEASED